CAYMAN ISLANDS

Supplement No. 2 published with Gazette No. 22 of 1990

THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1988)
LAW, 1990
(Law 15 oF 1990)

(PRICE $1.04)






CAYMAN ISLANDS

Law 15 of 1990

| Assent

ALAN SCOTT
Governor

10th October, 1990

A LAW TO ALLOW AND CONFIRM

CERTAIN EXPENDITURE

DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1988

Short Title.

Expenditure
confirmed.

(Law 31 of 1987)

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Cayman islands.

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1988)
Law, 1990.

2. The expenditure during the financial year ended 31st December,
1988, in the amount of Seven Million, Twenty-Three Thousand, Three
Hundred and Forty-Two Dollars and Seventy-Nine Cents
($7,023,342.79) on services set forth in the Schedule and not provided
for by the Appropriation (1988) Law, 1987, is hereby allowed and
confirmed.



THE SCHEDULE
HEAD/DEPARTMENT
1.  The Governor
2.  Administration -
Internal & External Affairs
3. Broadcasting
4. Immigration
5. Legislative
6. Personnel & Office Services
7. Police
8. Prisons
9. District Administration
11,  Customs
12.  Judicial
13. Legal
14.  Administration -
Health, Education & Social Services
156. Education
16. Personal Health Services
17.  Social Services
18.  Administration -
Development & Natural Resources
19.  Agriculture
24. Civil Aviation
26. Fire Department
27.  Administration -
Communications, Works & District
Administration
29. Public Works Department
31. Treasury
32. Registry of Companies
33. Banking Inspectorate
35. Public Service Commission

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION

SUPPLEMENTARY
APPROPRIATION

20,772.34

68,575.08
20,160.40
117,177.78
230,663.81
598,622.81
305,997.02
299,375.38
157,263.92
63,995.50
13,6562.57
22,418.88

1,850,163.83
513,339.18
930,046.89
61,509.49

256,459.43
62,326.98
61,796.00

255,555.03

17,777.89
931,830.29
44,020.65
36,897.09
13,182.57
69,861.98

Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 4th clay of September, 1990.

oo
i i

ALAN SCOTT
President

Sl

GEORGETTE MYRIE
Clerk of the Legislative Assembly

b,

L*“'M;‘Z .



