CAYMAN ISLANDS



Supplement No. 2 published with Gazette No. 22 of 1990

## THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1988) LAW, 1990 (LAW 15 of 1990)

**CAYMAN ISLANDS** 

Law 15 of 1990

I Assent

**ALAN SCOTT** 

Governor

10th October, 1990

## A LAW TO ALLOW AND CONFIRM CERTAIN EXPENDITURE DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1988

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Cayman Islands.

Short Title.

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1988) Law, 1990.

Expenditure confirmed.

2. The expenditure during the financial year ended 31st December, 1988, in the amount of Seven Million, Twenty-Three Thousand, Three Hundred and Forty-Two Dollars and Seventy-Nine Cents (\$7,023,342.79) on services set forth in the Schedule and not provided for by the Appropriation (1988) Law, 1987, is hereby allowed and confirmed.

(Law 31 of 1987)

## 2

## THE SCHEDULE

HEAD/DEPARTMENT		SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION
1. 2.	The Governor Administration -	20,772.34
	Internal & External Affairs	68,575.08
3.	Broadcasting	20,160.40
4.	Immigration	117,177.78
5.	Legislative	230,663.81
<u>6</u> .	Personnel & Office Services	598,622.81
7.	Police	305,997.02
8.	Prisons	299,375.38
9.	District Administration	157,263.92
11.	Customs	63,995.50
12.	Judicial	13,552.57
13. 14.	Legal Administration -	22,418.88
14.	Health, Education & Social Services	1 050 162 02
15.	Education	1,850,163.83 513,339.18
16.	Personal Health Services	930,046.89
17.	Social Services	61,509,49
18.	Administration -	01,509.49
10.	Development & Natural Resources	256,459.43
19.	Agriculture	62,326.98
24.	Civil Aviation	61,796.00
26.	Fire Department	255,555.03
27.	Administration -	200,000.00
	Communications, Works & District	
	Administration	17,777.89
29.	Public Works Department	931,830.29
31.	Treasury	44,020.65
32.	Registry of Companies	36,897.09
<b>3</b> 3.	Banking Inspectorate	13,182.57
35.	Public Service Commission	69,861.98
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION		CI\$7,023,342.79
		======

Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 4th day of September, 1990.

ALAN SCOTT President

**GEORGETTE MYRIE**Clerk of the Legislative Assembly